Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## 鴻寶資源有限公司

## AGRITRADE RESOURCES LIMITED

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1131)

## TRADING HALT

At the request of the Agritrade Resources Limited (the "Company"), trading in the Company's shares on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 20 May 2020 pending the release of an announcement in relation to inside information of the Company.

By order of the Board

Agritrade Resources Limited

Sim Mingqing

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 20 May 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Ng Xinwei, Mr. Sim Mingqing and Mr. Yew Chu Sern as executive Directors; Mr. Goh Jun Feng, Ms. Song Kaixin, Cecilia, Mr. Ong Jia Sheng, Jeffrey and Mr. Chew Shee Koon, Malcolm as non-executive Directors and Mr. Siu Kin Wai, Mr. Terence Chang Xiang Wen, Mr. Cheng Yu and Mr. Phen Chun Shing Vincent as independent non-executive Directors.